
  

Hallyburton Johnstone Shield 2022-23 
 

 

                                                                                                                              

Rd 1 Sat 19-Nov 
Northern Districts v Otago Sparks Cobham Oval, Whangarei 
Central Hinds v Auckland Hearts Pukekura Park, New Plymouth 
Canterbury Magicians v Wellington Blaze Mainpower Oval, Rangiora 

              

Rd 2 Sun 20-Nov 
Northern Districts v Otago Sparks Cobham Oval, Whangarei 
Central Hinds v Auckland Hearts Pukekura Park, New Plymouth 
Canterbury Magicians v Wellington Blaze Mainpower Oval, Rangiora 

              

Rd 3 Sat 26-Nov 
Canterbury Magicians v Northern Districts Mainpower Oval, Rangiora 
Auckland Hearts v Wellington Blaze Colin Maiden Park, Auckland 
Otago Sparks v Central Hinds University of Otago Oval, Dunedin 

    
     

Rd 4 Sat 17-Dec 
Auckland Hearts v Canterbury Magicians Kennards Hire Community Oval, Auckland 
Northern Districts v Central Hinds Bay Oval, Mt Maunganui 
Wellington Blaze v Otago Sparks Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington 

              

Rd 5 Sun 18-Dec Auckland Hearts v Canterbury Magicians Kennards Hire Community Oval, Auckland 
Wellington Blaze v Otago Sparks Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington 

    
     

Rd 6 
Sat  14-Jan Canterbury Magicians v  Northern Districts Hagley Oval, Christchurch 
Sun 22-Jan Central Hinds v  Otago Sparks Saxton Oval, Nelson 

Rd 5 Sat 4-Feb Northern Districts v  Central Hinds Seddon Park, Hamilton 
Rd 6 Mon 6-Feb Wellington Blaze v  Auckland Hearts Cello Basin Reserve Wellington 

             

Rd 7 Sat 18-Feb 
Wellington Blaze v Northern Districts Hutt Recreation Ground, Wellington 
Canterbury Magicians v Central Hinds Hagley Oval, Christchurch 
Otago Sparks v Auckland Hearts University of Otago Oval, Dunedin 

              

Rd 8 Sun 19-Feb 
Wellington Blaze v Northern Districts Hutt Recreation Ground, Wellington 
Canterbury Magicians v Central Hinds Hagley Oval, Christchurch 
Otago Sparks v Auckland Hearts University of Otago Oval, Dunedin 

    
     

Rd 9 Sat 25-Feb 
Auckland Hearts v Northern Districts Colin Maiden Park, Auckland 
Central Hinds v Wellington Blaze Fitzherbert Park, Palmerston North 
Otago Sparks v Canterbury Magicians John Davies Oval, Queenstown 

              

Rd 10 Sun 26-Feb 
Auckland Hearts v Northern Districts Colin Maiden Park, Auckland 
Central Hinds v Wellington Blaze Fitzherbert Park, Palmerston North 
Otago Sparks v Canterbury Magicians John Davies Oval, Queenstown 

         
FINAL Sat 4-Mar 1 v 2 TBC 


